

St. John's School

26410 Columbia Street · Hemet, CA 92544 (951) 925-7756 · (951) 925-6136 · www.stjohnshemet.org



2024-2025 K - 8th Fee Schedule

Registration Fee: \$125 per student

Registration fees are due at the time of enrollment and are **non-refundable**. Registration fees must be paid by cash or check only. This annual fee covers the period of August 2024 through May 2025. This fee covers LCMS Pacific-Southwest District School Association fees and includes a St. John's School Spirit T-Shirt. Shirts will be received in August 2024.

Materials Fees: 1st - 5th: \$365 6th - 8th: \$380 K: \$250

This annual fee is used to purchase instructional materials, fund St. John's Technology Integration programs, and purchase necessary curricular materials. 50% of the annual materials fees are due at the time of enrollment; the remainder (50%) is due on or before April 22nd, 2024. Materials fees are non-refundable and must be paid by cash or check only.

St. John's 2024-2025 3rd grade materials fee will include the purchase of a Chromebook. The cost of this device will be deducted from student materials fee one time only.

K - 8th Annual Tuition Rates

Discounted Cash, Check, or ACH rates

K-5th 6th – 8th 1st Student \$4820.00 \$5020.00 2nd Student (5%) \$4579.00 \$4769.00 3rd Student (7.5%) \$4458.50 \$4643.50 4th + Student (15%) \$4097.00 \$4267.00

Cash, Check or ACH rates reflect a discount from the credit card rate.

- Checks for tuition are payable to St. John's School.
- ACH payments made by electronic funds transfer made via your QuickBooks invoice or through Vanco Financial Services.
- Enrollment paperwork for the Vanco program must be filled out at the time of registration each school year.

8:30 am - 3:00 pm K - 8th Hours -

3:00 pm - 6:00 pm Hours

School Age Care 6:45 am - 8:30 am &

Credit or Debit Card Rates

	K – 5 th	6 th – 8 th
1st Student	\$4950.00	\$5150.00
2 nd Student (5%)	\$4702.50	\$4892.50
3 rd Student (7.5%)	\$4578.75	\$4763.75
4th + Student (15%)	\$4207.50	\$4377.50

St. John's accepts Visa/MasterCard, Discover Card, or American Express as payment for credit or debit tuition payments.





St. John's School is accredited by WASC (Western Association of Schools and Colleges) & **NLSA (National Lutheran Schools Association).**

- All multiple student discounts are given to students in the same immediate family, living in the same household and are only applied to students actively enrolled at St. John's School within the current school year.
- A 5% discount is given for full payment of annual tuition if paid in full by June 14th, 2024. A 3% discount is given for full payment of annual tuition if paid in full by July 31st, 2024. Full payment of annual tuition must be paid by cash or check.
- A 5% discount will be given if the family maintains active membership at St. John's Lutheran Church. Active church membership is defined as attendance at St. John's Lutheran Church at least twice a month, and completion of an adult faith development class offered by St. John's pastoral staff.
- Discounts provided to parents who are active first responders, military and full-time pastors or church workers.
- Students turning 5 years old on or before October 1, 2024, are eligible for kindergarten at St. John's School.

Tuition Information

- Monthly tuition payments are due on the first of each month and are considered late after the fifteenth of that month.
 A 10% fee will be assessed on all late payments.
- Tuition invoices will be emailed to the address provided on the Admissions Agreement. Payment can be made directly from this invoice using ACH, credit or debit card.
- Students who withdraw during the school year (for any reason) must give a 30-day notice of withdrawal or will owe a month of tuition. Refunds of pre-paid tuition will be given excluding any discounts given for pre-payment.
- School Age Care hours are tabulated at the end of each month. You will be billed for the amount of care used.
 School Age Care invoices will be emailed to the address on file by the 10th of the month and payment is due by the 20th of the month. A 10% fee will be assessed on late payments.
- Automatic payment of you monthly tuition is available through Vanco Financial Services. Payments can be
 withdrawn from your checking/savings account (ACH) or charged directly to a credit or debit card. Auto pay
 authorizations are valid for (1) school year. A new authorization form must be filled out annually.
- Monthly tuition payments can be made on St. John's website: <u>www.stjohnshemet.org</u>
- Tuition balances must be kept current. If tuition payments are not made by the end of the month and no reasonable arrangement for payment is established, a 10% fee will be assessed, and enrollment may be jeopardized.
- A referral from one of St. John's families is one of the highest compliments we can receive. In appreciation for these referrals, we offer the St. John's School Parent Referral Program. When a "New Family" enrolls at St. John's School and provides the Registrar with a form naming you as a "Referring Family", your family receives a \$300 referral credit for the upcoming academic year. More details about this program are available in the office.
- St. John's School "Scrip Toward Tuition" plan allows families to decrease their monthly tuition through planned purchase of Scrip cards or certificates. Scrip is a term that means "substitute money." When you purchase Scrip, you're purchasing negotiable gift certificates and prepaid cards that are used just like cash. Scrip can be used to purchase everyday expenses like food, clothing, and other essentials. The difference between the face value of the card or certificate and the amount we pay is called a rebate, and this amount can be applied to your tuition account. All rebates accumulated by participating families will be utilized for tuition. No cash for rebate exchange.
- St. John's offers school scholarships through the generosity of St. John's Ministries' congregation and their donations to the TJ & Eleanor Barber Legacy Scholarship Fund.
 - Scholarship applications are available in the school office.
 - Any scholarship awarded is based upon need and availability of funds.
 - Families accepting scholarship are responsible for payment of the remaining tuition balance.
 - All applications will be reviewed, and notifications of tuition assistance will be sent by May 20th, 2024.
- We make every effort to accommodate each family's financial needs. However, we do not have the resources to
 meet the needs of every eligible family who applies for assistance. St. John's School does not discriminate on
 the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in the administration of its scholarship program. All
 requests for tuition assistance are confidential.